Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—May 2014 www.eaton.com V6-T2-263
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2.9Adjustable Frequency Drives
LCX9000 Liquid Cooled Drives
Product Selection
380–500 Vac Liquid Cooled Drives
Motor Output
Current
Thermal, Ith (A) IL (A) IH (A) kW Chassis Catalog Number
16 15 11 7.5 CH3 LCX016A0-4A3N2
22 20 15 11 CH3 LCX022A0-4A3N2
31 28 21 15 CH3 LCX031A0-4A3N2
38 35 25 18.5 CH3 LCX038A0-4A3N2
45 41 30 22 CH3 LCX045A0-4A3N2
61 55 41 30 CH3 LCX061A0-4A3N2
72 65 48 37 CH4 LCX072A0-4A3N2
87 79 58 45 CH4 LCX087A0-4A3N2
105 95 70 55 CH4 LCX105A0-4A3N2
140 127 93 75 CH4 LCX140A0-4A3N2
168 153 112 90 CH5 LCX168A0-4A3N2
205 186 137 110 CH5 LCX205A0-4A3N2
261 237 174 132 CH5 LCX261A0-4A3N2
300 273 200 160 CH61 LCX300A0-4A3N2
385 350 257 200 CH61 LCX385A0-4A3N2
460 418 307 250 CH72 LCX460A0-4A3N2
520 473 347 250 CH72 LCX520A0-4A3N2
590 536 393 315 CH72 LCX590A0-4A3N2
650 591 433 355 CH72 LCX650A0-4A3N2
730 664 487 400 CH72 LCX730A0-4A3N2
820 745 547 450 CH63 LCX820A0-4A3N2
920 836 613 500 CH63 LCX920A0-4A3N2
1030 936 687 560 CH63 LCXH10A0-4A3N2
1150 1045 766 600 CH63 LCXH11A0-4A3N2
1370 1245 913 700 CH74 LCXH13A0-4A3N2
1640 1491 1093 900 CH74 LCXH16A0-4A3N2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2.9 Adjustable Frequency Drives
LCX9000 Liquid Cooled Drives
525–690 Vac Liquid Cooled Drives
540–675 Vdc Liquid Cooled Inverter Units
Motor Output
Current
Thermal, Ith (A) IL (A) IH (A) kW Chassis Catalog Number
170 155 113 110 CH61 LCX170A0-5A3N2
208 189 139 132 CH61 LCX208A0-5A3N2
261 237 174 160 CH72 LCX261A0-5A3N2
325 295 217 200 CH72 LCX325A0-5A3N2
385 350 257 250 CH72 LCX385A0-5A3N2
416 378 277 250 CH72 LCX416A0-5A3N2
460 418 307 300 CH72 LCX460A0-5A3N2
502 456 335 355 CH72 LCX502A0-5A3N2
590 536 393 400 CH63 LCX590A0-5A3N2
650 591 433 450 CH63 LCX650A0-5A3N2
750 682 500 500 CH63 LCX750A0-5A3N2
820 745 547 560 CH74 LCX820A0-5A3N2
920 836 613 650 CH74 LCX920A0-5A3N2
1030 936 687 700 CH74 LCXH10A0-5A3N2
1180 1073 787 800 CH74 LCXH11A0-5A3N2
1300 1182 867 900 CH74 LCXH13A0-5A3N2
1500 1364 1000 1000 CH74 LCXH15A0-5A3N2
Drive Output
Power Loss
c/a/T
(kW)
Current Motor Output Power
Thermal
Ith (A)
Rated Cont.
IL (A)
Rated Cont.
IH (A)
Optimum Motor
at Ith 400V (kW)
Optimum Motor
at Ith 500V (kW) Chassis Catalog Number
16 15 11 7.5 11 0.4/0.2/0.6 CH3 LCX016A0-4A7B2
22 20 15 11 15 0.5/0.2/0.7 CH3 LCX022A0-4A7B2
31 28 21 15 18.5 0.7/0.2/0.9 CH3 LCX031A0-4A7B2
38 35 25 18.5 22 0.8/0.2/1.0 CH3 LCX038A0-4A7B2
45 41 30 22 30 1.0/0.3/1.3 CH3 LCX045A0-4A7B2
61 55 41 30 37 1.3/0.3/1.5 CH3 LCX061A0-4A7B2
72 65 48 37 45 1.2/0.3/1.5 CH4 LCX072A0-4A7N2
87 79 58 45 55 1.5/0.3/1.8 CH4 LCX087A0-4A7N2
105 95 70 55 75 1.8/0.3/2.1 CH4 LCX105A0-4A7N2
140 127 93 75 90 2.3/0.3/2.6 CH4 LCX140A0-4A7N2
168 153 112 90 110 2.5/0.3/2.8 CH5 LCX168A0-4A7N2
205 186 137 110 132 3.0/0.4/3.4 CH5 LCX205A0-4A7N2
261 237 174 132 160 4.0/0.4/4.4 CH5 LCX261A0-4A7N2
300 273 200 160 200 4.5/0.4/4.9 CH61 LCX300A0-4A7N2
385 350 257 200 250 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH61 LCX385A0-4A7N2
460 418 307 250 315 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH62 LCX460A0-4A7N2
520 473 347 250 355 6.5/0.5/7.0 CH62 LCX520A0-4A7N2
590 536 393 315 400 7.5/0.6/8.1 CH62 LCX590A0-4A7N2
LCX9000 Liquid Cooled
Drives
Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—May 2014 www.eaton.com V6-T2-267

Drive Output
Power Loss
c/a/T
(kW)
Current Motor Output Power
Thermal
Ith (A)
Rated Cont.
IL (A)
Rated Cont.
IH (A)
Optimum Motor
at Ith 400V (kW)
Optimum Motor
at Ith 500V (kW) Chassis Catalog Number
650 591 433 355 450 8.5/0.6/9.1 CH62 LCX650A0-4A7N2
730 664 487 400 500 10.0/0.7/10.7 CH62 LCX730A0-4A7N2
820 745 547 450 560 12.5/0.8/13.3 CH63 LCX820A0-4A7N2
920 836 613 500 600 14.4/0.9/15.3 CH63 LCX920A0-4A7N2
1030 936 687 560 700 16.5/1.0/17.5 CH63 LCXH10A0-4A7N2
1150 1045 766 600 750 18.4/10.1/19.5 CH63 LCXH11A0-4A7N2
1370 1245 913 700 900 15.5/1.0/16.5 CH64 LCXH13A0-4A7N2
1640 1491 1093 900 1100 19.5/1.2/20.7 CH64 LCXH16A0-4A7N2

Drive Output
Power Loss
c/a/T
(kW)
Current Motor Output Power
Thermal
Ith (A)
Rated Cont.
IL (A)
Rated Cont.
IH (A)
Optimum Motor
at Ith 400V (kW)
Optimum Motor
at Ith 500V (kW) Chassis Catalog Number
170 155 113 110 160 4.5/0.2/4.7 CH61 LCX170A0-5A7N2
208 189 139 132 200 5.5/0.3/5.8 CH61 LCX208A0-5A7N2
261 237 174 160 250 5.5/0.3/5.8 CH61 LCX261A0-5A7N2
325 295 217 200 300 6.5/0.3/6.8 CH62 LCX325A0-5A7N2
385 350 257 250 355 7.5/0.4/7.9 CH62 LCX385A0-5A7N2
416 378 277 250 355 8.0/0.4/8.4 CH62 LCX416A0-5A7N2
460 418 307 300 400 8.5/0.4/8.9 CH62 LCX460A0-5A7N2
502 456 335 355 450 10.0/0.5/10.5 CH62 LCX502A0-5A7N2
590 536 393 400 560 10.0/0.5/10.5 CH63 LCX590A0-5A7N2
650 591 433 450 600 13.5/0.7/14.2 CH63 LCX650A0-5A7N2
750 682 500 500 700 16.0/0.8/16.8 CH63 LCX750A0-5A7N2
820 745 547 560 800 16.0/0.8/16.8 CH64 LCX820A0-5A7N2
920 836 613 650 850 18.0/0.9/18.9 CH64 LCX920A0-5A7N2
1030 936 687 700 1000 19.0/1.0/20.0 CH64 LCXH10A0-5A7N2
1180 1073 787 800 1100 21.0/10.1/20.1 CH64 LCXH11A0-5A7N2
1300 1182 867 900 1200 27.0/1.4/28.4 CH64 LCXH13A0-5A7N2
1500 1364 1000 1050 1400 32.0/1.6/33.6 CH64 LCXH15A0-5A7N2

480V
Drive Rating
690V
Thermal
Current
(A)
Nominal
Inductance
(μH) A/B 1
Calculated
Loss
(W)
Choke
Catalog Number
(690 Vac)
16 to 22A 12 to 23A 23 1900 145 CHK0023N6A0
31 to 38A 31 to 38A 38 1100 170 CHK0038N6A0
45 to 61A 46 to 62A 62 700 210 CHK0062N6A0
72 to 87A 72 to 87A 87 480 250 CHK0087N6A0
105 to 140A 105 to 140A 145 290 380 CHK0145N6A0
168 to 261A 170 to 261A 261 139/187 460 CHK0261N6A0
300 to 385A 325 to 385A
820 to 1180A 2
400 90/126 570 CHK0400N6A0
460 to 520A
1370A 2
416 to 502A
1300 to 1500A 2
520 65/95 610 CHK0520N6A0
590 to 650A
1640A 2
590 to 650A 650 51/71 840 CHK0650N6A0
730A
2060A 2
— 730 45/61 850 CHK0730N6A0
820A
2300A 2
750A N/A N/A N/A CHK0820N6A0
920 to 1030A — 1000 30/41 950 CHK1030N6A0
1150A — 1150 26/36 1000 CHK1150N6A0
Dimensions, see Page V6-T2-273.
V6-T2-270 Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—May 2014 www.eaton.com
2